In accordance with gé 2

Rule 18.8 of th

Iniglvenqo(En;and & V\/ U O 7 A .

reed s 0% Notice of progress report in a winding-up Companies House
by the court

A
10/08/2019 2
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

WA

1 B Company details
Company number - Filling in this form
pany | 0 ’FEI?FI?ITI? Please complete in typescript of in
Company name in full |Accelerate Driver Development Limited bold black capitals.
Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) | Paul David
Surmame |A||en
E Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| 2nd Floor
Street | 110 Cannon Street
Post town | London
County/Regicn l
e [E[c[a [N] [6]E[0
Country }
u Liquidator's name @
Full fo[ename(s) Geoffrey Lambert @ Other fiquidator
Use this section to tefl us about
Surname Carton-Kelly another liquidator,
E Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number[ 2nd Floor @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | 110 Cannon Street another liquidator.
Post town ' London
County/Region l
o€ [c[4 [N[ [6[E[U
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0



Wu07

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

s i

Period of progress report

From date

To date

200 [0 [2[ol1[s
ile 6l 2ol fs

7_

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature
X ( !),l ’( h & h A

Signature date

v Bk B[

04117 Version 1.0




WUQ7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

EPresenter information n Important information
You do not have to give any contact information, but if All information on this form will appear on the
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query public record.

on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Charlotte leond E Where to Send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

| ““=2nd Floor

Post town LO nd on

County/Region

@—EEFWF"FEW Further information

Country

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

110 Cannon Street Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

‘DX

e 020 3005 4000
W4 checkiist This form is available in an

[ We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternative format. Please visit the
with information missing. forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House, 04/17 Version 1.0




Accelerate Driver Development Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/06/2018 From 20/06/2016
of Affairs To 19/06/2019 To 19/06/2019
£ £ £

COST OF REALISATIONS
0.R. Remuneration NIL 2,520.00
Petitioners Deposit NIL (1,350.00)
Bank Charges 88.00 264.00
(88.00) (1,434.00)
(88.00) (1,434.00)

REPRESENTED BY

ISA Main A/C {1,434.00)
(1,434.00)

i\~

N

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Paul David Allen
Joint Liquidator

05 August 2019 15:35



610Z Isnbny 6

9T0C SeINY (S3eMm pue pue|bu3) Adusajosul au3 pue 986T
OV ADUSAJOSUT 93U JO WHQT uo1oas 03 juensind gT0Z aunf 61
0} 8710 {unf Oz poliad sy} Joj Hoday ssaiboud ,sioiepinbi] ayL

(uonjepinbi ul) pajiwig Juswdo|aAdq J9ALIQ D}eID[DIDY




Uoday ssaiboid slojepinbry syl .
(uogepinbry ul) paiwn Juswdoaaa J9ALQ S1BI3[[I0Y

polIad 33 LI paun3ul $9s5U3dXa JO JUBSWSRIS 4
Asllod Juswssingsip pue saied no ableyd s,A10S1ApY dH4 3
Jusunuiodde ,s101epinbi a3 9ouls ARAREINWND pue poliad
3y 10} SJUSWIISINGSIP pue SIS0 2w sioepinbry sy Jo sjielsg a
YoM JO BINpayds ¢ o)
SWI0ISND) 9 SNUBASY WH YHWH juaunujodde siogepinbry ay} aouls AjARRINLWND
pue poLiad aul J0) JUnodDy sjualAed g sidieaay ,sioepinbig g
3Ry AUSA0SUT 0 URLSIRIS 4a1s
uonepinbi ayp pue Auedwo) sy3 INoge UoKHRWLIOUF AI0INIRIS v
aun 0 aun oriad Buipodal 3 oUdd
6102 { 6T O3 8T0¢ [ 0z poi EN yl polad 2yl — xipuaddy
d71 AMOSIApY dyd Jo
Aj-uone) Haquie ASiyosn pug Uy plaRQ |ned siojepinbiy aylL
(uonepnbry uf) s3sURMXD PUE SIUSLWISSINGSIP ‘uoiEIDUNWR S10jepinb €
pa1iwi ualudojaaag sl RISy Auedwo) ayl SIOYPaID 3Y} 10) SWOIINO PI)LWINST rd
dT1 AOSINDY gy AIOSIADY dud uonepinbry ay3 Jo ssaiboigd 1
:podaa siy3 ul pasn aq Aew suciaelaralqqe buimojjoy syl JuajuU0) uoi)I3s

SuoljeIADI(gEe pUue SJUIJO0)




"PapNPUCY UBaQ SARL SUOITIR AISACD3I [|2 383 LK LINS [ijun
uado wiewsd [Im uorepinbry 8yl 'siyy 01 Joud siojipalz o3 podal 0] uoseas e aaey
am ssajun “uawiuiodde Jno O AIBSISAIUUE 1X2U 3UY 4O SLIUOW OM] UIUYIMm uoepinbi
3y} Jo ssauBboid syy uo Modal JBYUN) B YIM SI0)pa.D ||k apiacad 03 paJnbal ate ap

Gunuodal 2uning

1i0day ssalbold siolepinbi] syl .
(uonepinb uI) payi JuaWdolaAaq JaAlQ BILLD[E00Y

"B SIYT I8 JaULINY JUDLULIOD O] SN o)
Sendoadde 20 J0u pinom 3 ‘Buicbuo S| JapRW S|Y3 Sy "SUOIDR AtSACDal Yans Bujbulg
JO $1500 pajeIDOSSE SU) pue SalsA03) [RIjURlod Buy Joj plebal Bulaey ‘si0)iD)|0s INo
JO DILBISISSP 3Y] YNIM poIapIsuod Ajngalel ag |im ‘siojpald 0] Jijauag AjayI| auw pue
saped paiyy 3suiebe (s)wiep jepuaiod jo sjuaw a3 ‘suciebnsaaul Ino jo sbulpuy syt

‘Auedwo) ayy jo dn Bujpuim auy3 Jo} pauciiiied gs) ‘AjRIewunn "9ajuRiens) auy Jo S
a3 03 Juensind ‘AuedwioD) 311 wiol) susslby Byl Jopun aNp 152431U) 9y pepUBLLSP
950 'v10¢ AIng 1 uo ‘pue suonebiigo sy 3ZBW 0} Pa|IR) |[BY bTOT AUNL O UQ

syuaLlaR.By 2y Japun suoiiefiqo su uc pajneep
3 eyl JuaAd a3 ut ey Agq diqeded jsassqul jo JuswAed sy) pesjuelenb Auedwo)
oy} ‘F10C Aenuer 1§ U0 paubis sem yolym ‘sajueienc) auy) Jo SLLISY 343 O3 Juensing

'(,Sudwaalby, Y1) (,l1eM, ) dv Juaraiojol abpojoiny |ley pue (,8S2.)
Auedwon ysipams e ‘gy BUIp|OH 9SD uSamIaq £T0T JoqWa0ag 0 Uo ajul paIsiud
sjuswaaibe ajes pue aseyoind omy Jo oadsal u) (@djuedens), syy) o9juesenb
e papinold Auedwod ayj 1ey3 paysigqelsa am ‘sucnebisasul Ino Jo asinod ayy Bung

Loy AIA023Y PIIEID0SSY 9 SUCIBBIISIAUT

*pa12|dWiod aq 0} ||13S HOM JO AlBwWwiLNS B SIPN{oU
0S[2 Y2Iym pouad sy3 Buunp ussjeuspun JIom Jo S|npayss e xipuaddy je Yoene apm

pouad ay3 burinp us)euapun ylom

"91e1S J0 AupjR10ag au) AQ pIBY JUNODIDE 3y} YIM YO0GUSED N0 P3Iauossl AR Bm Jey)
UUYUOD ue2 9y siolepinbiy se juawiuedde Ino 3ouls ARARRINUWING pue ‘poLdd au
loj suoioesuesy Buljielap Juncooe syuswAed pue s1diadal e s1 g xipuaddy 1€ paydeny

sjuawied pue sidiadoy

uonepinbiq ayj Jo ssaiboid T



Hoday ssauboud sioyepinbry sy .
{uogepinbn uT) payW JUAWCARAIG 3AQ] SIBIRRIIY

*3oueisul siy3 Ul Adde jou op suojsiaoid Jed paquosald sy) sbieys buneoy) ou
s a4au1 sy '(£00z Jequandas g1 Bunep-ysod abieyd Bupjeoy au3 03 393[gns) s1olpald
painN23sun 10) 9jqe|ieA: apew sk ydym 1apjoy abreyd Buiieo)y Sy} o3 snp suones)|esd
U Jo Juswae ue si Ued paguosald suyy ‘ggeT 1P AJUSAOSUT U3 UM 33Ueplodde Ul

Hed paqlosaid syl

"S1S0D puUB SUo[es||eal
2Imny ‘anoge pajielep (S)uonoe AlSA0DRS BUY3 JO Swodno |Yy uodn Juspuadsp
Ajpinua si pue 96215 S 38 JB9UN S| SIOUPSID PRINIBSUN 10} SWODINC 3y slep O}
uonepinbi Yy Ul SpeWw SUORSIeD. JO 28| B 0] SNp ‘SI01Patd palndasun o) pa.ie|dsp
U9 SBY pUapIAIP OU ‘31ep 0} ‘Jey3 ISIAPE URD @M ‘Sa|my ASUSAJOSU] BU) 0] Juensing

'sBuipaano.d 9saifl ul s1g9p 11343 panoid
DABY QUM SIONP3LD PINIISUN WOL $/G'/ECF BuljieIo} SWeD Panadal BAey 9

5$10}1paJd palindasuf

"JoREW S|y} ut
si0)paJ jeiuasaesd [2Ua10d AUR S3USPIAS JOU S0P SN 0} JJGE[IBAR UOKBWIOMU! DU |

s1031pald |eljuaialald

"layiew sigd
Ul SI0JIpaI2 paindas [enuaiod Aue 20UapIAS J0U SBOP SN 0} 3|geieAR LRI 3yl

510}1p3.1D PaINdas

“MO[ag N0 195 S| pue pabueydun S| SI01PaID
10} Bwonno pajedpnue 3y} ‘s1ep 0] a(Ge|leAe UOMRLLIOJU] 2U) U0 pased 'SIoupald
0} Jiodai ssasboud snojaaad o Ul PapNDUl SeAm SI0JIPaJD 104 SLIODIN0 PILLUNSS ay L

$10}1PaJd 9Y] J0j SWO02INO0 pIjewiIsy ¢



"DAISSIIX DIk sasuadxa o
uoneaunwas 3y ey uonedlidde unod e 10} yodal siyy jo 1dieasd U1 Buimojios SRem
g Jo Juwj 3w e st ajayl 'Modal ssaiboud siyy jo 31d1a0as syl Buimolio) shep Tz Buiag
uopewloul Buisanbad Joj iy 3w B S| B43Y) J0U ISedjd  *Isanbas ue noA o] Juas
aq ||im apinb Jueagial 2y3 Jo Adod piey e ‘Apaieusa)y uonepinbi 1oy auo syl 185
pue xdse ojulfwed Aosiapediysioypats//:sdny yui Bumoyioy ay3 Buisn ssagoe ued
NCA U2IYm S334 0} IPINS ,SJONPa4D) U3 Ul punoj ag ued syybid asauy3 Jo s|ierep Jsyung

"AlUO o XIpUSddy Ul 1IN0 135 SE poliad U3 Ul palindul sasusdxa auy) ale
353Uy1 9IUDJ3)3J JO 3583 104 'S3NY (S9jep pue puelbul) Asuaajosul ay3 Japun ‘podal
SIU1 Ul pasCIsIp 1sdl) 24 Udiym ‘sasuadxs Jayjo pue uoljessunwial anc abuajieyo o)
6L B 3ARY ‘JSYLINy pUE SN WOJJ LoljeLLIC)ul JSYHny Jsanbas 03 YBLI e ARY SI0)PBID

sbry s1o0upal)d

‘uoIleSUNLLBI N0 JO Siseq 9Y3 Jo

UORBUILLIDIEP 31 6 Joud papiacid siieisp U1 paadxa o3 Ayl 10U 4. ‘paumndul 34 o)
pajedpiue Jo ‘palinaul sasusdxs sy 1843 pajradxa Aguaiing s1 il ‘pouad oy Buunp

PaLINoUI US3( aARY 1Byl Sosuadxa Jo Juswe)s e o xipuaddy 10 yoene apy ‘SIo)pald
03 pa1ena40 Ajsnojaald uoijeusou) SYI Ul N0 385 Sem SISUBAXD JNo JO SjewNs Uy

uogiepinbiy ayj jo sasuadxy

uoday ssalbouq sioiepinbr] syt

(uonepnbry ur) PRRWLT WSWdoRASQ J3AUQ 2NRIB[RIDY

‘g Xipuaddy U 1no 19s ale

poLIdd a3 Bulnp paunaul SIUSWSSINGSIP JO S|Ielag  "padJnaul sem abesjiw sy awp
ay1 1e bBugieasid ayel abeajiwt paacsdde JdINH U3 12 AOSIAPY du4 AQ pied aie ‘s)e1se
Adusajosul sU3 03 J|geINGUIE AP S| UDIUM ‘|9ARI] SSaUISNG 10} SIIURA a1eAud
o 3sn ayy 0} bunela. sasuadxa 10) apew syuaLiAed sbes|ily “lanew Siyy Yym Bujesp
Ul ‘siojepinbi se ‘sn Ag peuInoul SIS0 [enoe Jo a6ieydal B ale SJUBWRSINGSIP INQ

SJUUBSINGSIP ,Ss03epinbry

'3 Xipusddy Ye pasoPus
ale s91el Jnc-abieyd ualin2 SAI0SIADY dYd JO Sjieleq  "Ajlenuue 1SE3| 18 pamalAll
aJe sa3el Jno-abley) *sianew dyyads ases ajqelyiuapl Appadp yIm Buiesp ssejun
211159 ay] 03 pabieyd Ajoadip Jou aie jjeis yoddns sl aU3 Jo 53500 3y 'opesb pue
uolediyienb ‘asiuadxs jenplalpul uc paseq ade sajel Jno-abiey) *saInUIW XS JO sHUN
winwixew ul 9sea ayy 03 pabieyd si awi) "palinbas ddusuadxs oyl pue Ayxajdwod
J0 [9A9] 3y} uo Buipuadap Jeis JO SIaquisw JuRIayIp AQ yiIm Jjeap e Juswubisse
oyl buunp yym Jjeap sianely "aseD ayl 40 3anpucd ay3 yum Buljesp ul 4eis asyy pue
siojepinbi ayy Aq juads awi ||e Jo splodaa pasuendwod uo paseq s pabieyd swiy sy L

'S10)IpaJD B woely jeacsdde isypny Inoyiim
papirosd Ajsnoiaaad 23eWse S99) a1 Ul 30 39S Junowe jejo} ayl Bujpasoxa $1502
B} UO paseq S99) MEIP 0] Sjgeun aue 3py £T10Z AINC 92 UC SI0)PaId 0] PaendiD
Ajsnoinsad sjewnse so9) 9yl W papinodd wns suyy pIsIxe 01 ARYI ou SI ‘SIS0
UM} WO pPIseq ‘siojepinbi] S ‘sn Ag pRISACDR) 9 0) pajedidiuR UcRRIDUNWSL BY1

‘q Xipuaddy Je paydene si siojepinbry
se juauwnulodde ino souls AAIEINWIND pUB PoLIad 3y) Y1oq Buinp paunaul $1s00 alui
5,LULILS SIUY JO UMODYERIQ ¥ "D|gRIBAR SpUNy JO [DAD) DY) OF PaIouIsal o4 |IM Umelp 528)
‘{in} Ul PRIDACIDI I0U BIR SIS0D INO JBYS YINS S SUCHESHEL JO 19A3] UL J] "uoiepinbi
2U3 Ul IPLW suoneslieal 10 Yae| 2 0] anp ‘siojepinbry se ‘sn Ag umelp useq sAey $334
OU 3jep 0] ‘sIseq 3S0D S} P UO paend|ed ag pinoys ‘siojepinbr] se ‘uapeisuntual
N0 1By} paulUIeIep S0Pl Syl ‘ZT0T snBny 0 uc ‘Ajsnomeid pesiape sy

uciRIPUNMURL Siojepinbi

sasuadX® pue S1uUaWISINGSIp ‘uonelsunwal siojepinbil €



9TOT J0 BLTT

30)sN[ Jo Uno) YbIH

910¢Z /unr g¢

N9 Np23 ‘uopuo]
198115 UOUUED OTT “400|4 pug 'dT1 AIOSIAPY ddld

Ayay-uope] Haquiet A91403D g US|y praeq (ned

:Jaquinu 3oUJ9JRI 1IN0

:3ybnouq alam sbuipassoud
uonepinbri yaiym ul LoD

:(s)103epinbp
Jo Juswiujedde Jo sjeq

:(s)ojepinbi jo $sauppy

J(s)orepinbiy

1S1IV.L3A NOILVAINOI

Hoday ssaubolg si101epinbi au L

{uonepinbry ug) paiwi JuawdoRaaq JaAUg S1BI19j200Y

v/N

Y¥6 019Y ‘adiysyiag ‘Bujpeay
‘aquoasny  ‘suel A9 ‘BNOD  WelIeM BT

N39 NFD3 ‘'uopuoT 198435 uouue) OTT “400]4 puz
919/9690
6002 AINC T2

¥/N

:SS2IppE SsaIsng

1201)J0 palalsIbal Snoaald
1201440 patisibay
Lsquiny Auedwo)
:uonesoctioou) Jo Meg

:saweu Buipe.y JeQ

‘NOILLVIWHOINI ANVdWOD

uonepinbiy ay) pue Auedwo) ay3 Inoqe uonew.ojul Aloynjels

v Xipuaddy




yoday ssaibold ,sioyepinb ayy
(uonepinbr ug) paywn JBLdojaasq JaALIg 2R

Jusunulodde siojepinbr oy3 souls APARRINWIND pue pouLad dY3 10§ JUNOCDY sjudwhed B s3d1909y ,s103epinbiy

d xipuaddy




Accelerate Driver Development Limited
(In Liquidation)

JOINT LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS
Petitioners Depaosit

PAYMENTS
O.R. Remuneration
Bank Charges

Net Receipts/(Payments)

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

ISA Main A/C

Page 1 of 1

Statement From 20/06/2018 From 20/06/2016

of affairs
E

IPS 5QL Ver. 5.04

To 19/06/2019

To 19/06/2019

£ £

0.00 1,350.00

0.00 1,350.00

0.00 2,520.00

88.00 264.00

o 88.00 '2,784.00
(88.00) (1,434.00)

(88.00) (1,434.00)

(88.00) (1,434.00)

27 June 2019 16:33



Jaday ssalboid si01epinby auy,
{ucnepinbi ur) pajiuIT WBWIAOBASQ JIALIQ 31RIB)200Y

}IOM JO BNpoYdSs ¥

D xipuaddy




"uonepInbr au3 Jo Jnpuod ay3 yam Buileap ul yess
JIay3 pue sioyepinbi ays Ag juads swiy j(2 JO SpIcIa UIRIUIRLW O} SNURUGC)

*$2inpa20.ld |eulaul pue uone|siBal M dueplodde
Ul Y3IM JEBP 24e SISY]RW Jje 3InsUD 0] WiSISAS Alglp B UIBuiew 03 anuiuod)
‘Sjejap 9SeD JUoUPIE pue SI ased |edsAyd uRuEW 0] SNURUOD

"uonepinbr ay3 jo NPUD auy Yim buliesp ul
Je1s 1oyl pue siojepinbry ay3 Ag juads awn e Jo spiodau Bujuieiuiel

‘sainpaoo.d [eulsiul pue
uoneysibal YIm duepiodde ul dn pamoj|o) pue YiIM }Bap ue siepew
I[e 2insua 0] WSISAS AJBlp B ulRjuIBW pue PaAIdal aouapuodsallod
pue siaded je Buily -so|y ased JwopsR pue jedsAyd Bueluep

‘pasinbaz se spodal jewsIxe pue |eulalul apjacid pue ased
33 Jo uoneanp ayj noybnoiyl sjuswied pue sidisoa [je ss3001q palinbal
usym spodal Alswil pue ajesndoe onpold o3 pajiauodal AlejnGal s Junoxe
9y} Insuj "ased Yy Jo uonelinp syi Inoybnoly) Moogysed siojepinbi
pue JunodJdy SS3IAISS ADUSA|OSUT 33 Sbeuew pue ulejuiew 03 snuiue)

‘paiinbay se spodas jrulaixe pue jeulxul buipiaoid
pue 3se’ a3yl Jo uoneip syl noybnoayy sjuswided pue sidiRded
jle Buissadodd -paanbal usym suodal Ajpwen pue 2ieinoe aonpoid o)
pajpuodal Ayenbal si Junosoe ay) Buunsus pue Jooqysed ,siolepinbi
pue WNOXNYy S$90IAMSS Aduaajosul Ay Buifeuew pue Buluejuiel

‘1eudoldde sulewsl ABajelis ayy pue ‘Buissalboid si
25E2 2 ‘01 PAPUSLIE Bk SeUl AICINIRIS (|B 2unsus 0 palinbal se ajepdn
pue AB2]ei)s 9580 3y} pue 3582 DY] JO PNPUCD DY MIIAR) O aNULOD

‘eudoidde suiewas Abajens ayp pue buissaubourd
S| 95eD SU) ‘0] popusie ale sianew Aoniels (je 3InNsu3 o) ‘paunbal se
Burepdn pue AB31RJIS 55ED BY) puk 25D 3Y3 JO 13NpUcd 2y} Buimainay

sjuswalinbay Jusuiabelep] ase)

*9522 3Y] JO uoljednp a3 Inoybnodyy ‘sjeudoidde se ‘uopelsibal Jayjo pue

"3582 3L} jo uoneinp ay)y noybneoayy ‘s1eudosdde se ‘uoneisiba) Jouyio
SI31EW [eDIYID ‘sucpenbay Bulapune ASUuol Y1 JSpPISUCS 0} SnURUc)

pue sianew [e3yle ‘sucpenbay Bulapunet Asuol ay3 Bulapisuo)

sjuswalinbay Alojejnbay

pouiad bup.iodai ayj Bulinp ua)eMspun YoM
DONINNV1d GNY NOLLVHISINIWQAY T

Kobaje) | 910N

uje}iapun 3q 03 dlom aining
ONINNY1d GNV NOILYVYISININAY

's)uaWdojaAap Jo pauiojul 1day aue AsL] 2.nsSul pue
SJopjoy RIS 19yl pue sloypadd 13n04d 03 a4sy) SI NG S40)IpaId 0] JJOUSQ [BIDURUY 123Jp B dABY Jou Aew SIY] 'sianew Agjeinbal pue uone|siBa) JUBASID) YIm
BulAidwos pue s10122.4p 513 JO 3NPLOI Y] 0} Uojjejal Ul painbal sisym saipoq Axojniels BuiAdiou ‘ssalboid ayy uo Buipiodal dejnbai ‘ssijed payl o3 Juawutodde
ay3 Jo suonesynou Bulpnsul ‘ayniels Ag painbal st slojepinbi eyl Ag usyendapun yiom auy3 Jo uoiliodosd y 'SWIe JoJpalD Jo Jualusalbe pue AUINIDS U3 apnjoui
JIM USYEHapUN YIoMm 358D SIY1 UT *J0JPS.2 JO SSB(3 S40W 0 SU0 0} UoANgUISID B SYew o3 D|gejieAR spun) JUSIDIUNS a4 231} pINoyYS SJ01PpaIY 0] Jpauaq jenueuly
e 3q Aew )9y ‘(soied pajyl sulebe udye] suoroe [NJSSADONS WOIY S3LIDA0IDI JO/pUR S195SE JO 3|BS 3L LWOJS) SpUny JO UOIIeS|[al BY) Ul S)NSat UYeUspun Jom
aseymn o191dwod 0 1S ydom Jo sulIno ue yam J1auisbol poliad sy Buunp siolepinbi ayj AQ uSyeMapUN YoM DU} JO ArBLULINS pajIeIap B N0 5195 MOjaq 5|23 YL

MIOM JO 3NpALPS
{uonepinbiq uj) payjwy Juswdo|aaaq 13ALIQ 3RID[IIOY




*S103Ip242 01 UORNQUISIP B EW JJim siojepinbr] aul passed sey L swin
Siy} souo ‘feadde o) paaipl U3 SARY SLIEID 950UM SIONPID djgeus 03
Tyl 2wy Aloxmieis e st aday | Ued ul 4o |y W ‘Bunasfal o Bupasbe oy
‘uoiINqLASIP B 2YeW 0} Spuny JUSPIYNs SJe alayl Ji way) uc jedpnlpe
pue SWig 10) SSHISAPE (1M S101epIbi 34| "9|qe|IRAR ARULIND UOIRLLIOM]
ay3 0} Bulpiodoe “1oypasn jenusiod auo Ajuo Jo aieme e sioyepinbi Ayl

‘StUIe[D JO UQISSIWIGNS pajsanbal pue uonnguIsip e Jo Aigissod
3U} Jo AJaou 0} sIopal> umouy ||e o} S3um jim saojepinbi a3 sioypaln
painiasun oy} 03 UoRNQUISIP B S3ew O} d|qejlesl e spun) JURuns JI

'saluedulon Jo Jenisibay aul yum paly
3q 03 paJsinbai s) syodal asayl jo Adod v 'spodal Alcaniels jo uohendup
Buimoyo) Buisie sausnb Aue yym Buljeaq rwouelayy Buispe sauanb
Aue afieuew pue sjeasaiu) Jeinbad Je sioypado 0y Modas Alojnmels e apinoid

'S1S00 pue uchelaunwas sioyepinbiy ayy 03 Aloud u) pred ag jsnw
Uoiym ‘s3500 S Joypaas Bujuoniiad ay3 ysijqeise ‘ywdad spunj usym pue JI

"SdI U0 UCIBULIOH| J0JIPRID UIRIUeLl O} 9NURUCD puUe Jauuew
Ajpwiy B U] sauanb pue aouspucdsauod SI0)PRID YIM [eap 0] anunuo)

‘saluedwany Jo Jensibay syl yum pajly aq
01 padinbal s1 spodal asayy Jo Adoo v suodas Aloyniels jo uoneinadp
Buimoyjoy Buisiie sauianb Aue yyim Buljeaq "woiaiay) buisie sapanb Aue
afeuew pue sjeaaiLy Jginbai e sioypaJtd 01 Lodal Aoymess e Buipiaold

(Bunuodas Aloymels o) uolppe u} ajelidoldde
uaym pue se uonepinbr] ay3 Jo sssaboid ay3 uo toypald Buonnad auyy
0} Bunuoday wiez J2uy Bujpiebal Joyipala Buuoiad ayy yum Buisier

*Gd[ UO UOJIRULIOJ] J0JIPSId UlBjUiRly
Jpuuew AW e ul satsnb pue 3xuapuodsalion sioppald yum Bulesq

U e}Spun oG 03 oM aInIng

poiiad Buipodad 313 Buninp uadXepapun YI0M

SHOLIA3yD SYOLIA3HD €
‘(moj2q £ vorpas aas ‘paebal sy ul (1233p JayMny
104} 91LISD AJUDAJOSUI UL D) J|qRJIRAR SPUNY 3Y] [|PMS PInoa ‘pansand
JYa1ym suopoesues) SIqEPIOA JO Juspadalue aq AW syl Jauisym
pRISPISUDD am ‘slleye sAuedwo) ay) ojul suonebinsaaul dno Jo Jed sy
'sBupaaso.d jusnbasgns Aue aoipnfaad 0 YSim J0U DINOM ‘uoilesibal Aq 1no 135 se Ajolid Jo JBpIo 1031160 BUY Ul SI0NPSUs
am se ‘abe)s si] Je Jayuny JUsWwod o sh dc) ajelidoidde aqg Jou pinom 1 au3 0] spasoold ay) Jo uonhgLIsIp Jie) B BINSUS O} pue Sjesse $,51e158
~uadar syl Jo U 3ul 18 BuloBUc aue £ UOIIIS 18 NG 135 SJENeL 3U) SY ay) as1ea) 0] 5) sseooad Aousalosul ue JO sesodind ulew SUY Jo [UD
udjeliapun aq 03 Iom aanng pouad Buiuodau syl Burinp us)eMapun YoM
NOILVSITVaY 135SV NOILVYSITVIY 13SSV [4

JIOM JO DINpALPS
(uoepinbiy u1) pajiwi Juawdojaaaq 19ALIQ D)e.I3[0IDY




*SWIEP JWIGNS 03 $33130U PUB SIGHIPa.D Jo sbuissw [euLo)
apnpul Aew yolym 3InjeIs AQ palinbal se sjuswasieApe (ebaj soejd o)

"986T 10V AdUSAjosU] 3y} Jopun paqudsald
se Auoud jo J9pio pue $s220id U] JO SISCO JBYI0 ||e O} UORLIIPISUCD
anp uaAlb Buiaey mojje spunj Se Swi) 0} WY WOJ) SJUBWSSINGSIp
pue so9) ssoood ‘sa9y sJolepinbi] ayy Jo |eaocudde jo 1dieaas uodn

-Juswiuiodde ay) Jnoybnoiyy asiuie Asyl se ssaew
2oueldwiod pue A103njels JaYJo || 0] SUBIBYPY "9TOZ SI|NY AJUSAJOSU] pue
9861 1oY AJUDAJOSUT BYJ UM S2UEPIODDE Ul DSED Y} PNPLIOI 0} INU[uUol

*[9A9] 1234100 31} 01 puog e Burigo
Aq abueyo e o3 slgns Jou aue ey SIPsSE JO anjea ayy paoud o

Jusuiulodde ayl noybnoayy asue Asy) se slapew
9oueidwaod pue A0Jn1eIS JSUIO ||B 0 S0USIBUPY "9T0Z S3|ftY AJUSA|OSU]
puR 984T 10V ADUDAIOSUT SU} YIMm dURpIoDDR Uf 3sed ay} bupnpuo)

ua)epapun aq o] J}lom aining
ONILHOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS

porad Buptodad ay3 Bulnp ua)elapun YoM
HNILYOdIH ANY IDNVITdINOD AMOLNLYLS

*sBuipaaoo.sd jusnbasqns Aue aoipnlaud o3
USIm Jou pinom am se ‘abels siy) 1e Jayping JUBWILOD 0) Sh 1o} Jelsdosdde
3q 10U pinom 3 ‘podal syl Jo suny ayy e Buwbuo si JapeW SIYY SY

*Auedwo) auy Jo dn Buipuim a3 404 pauoiyized gs) ‘Alszewin

"39juelens) ay) Jo swia) ay) 03 Juensind ‘Auedwo)
3Ul wolj SJuSWAIBY Syl Jopun SNp 15a493Ul U papuBwWRp gs)
“$T0Z AN T Uo ‘pue suoinebljqo s1l 395w o) pa|Ie) [jeYy ‘bT0T duUn[ OE U0

"syus=aIBy suy 1apun suonebiqo s) uo pajneep N 12U JUSAD B Ui
1y Aq 21qeAed 1sausyul jo JuswAied sy pssjuelent Auedwon syl ‘v10z
Alenuer 1€ uc paubis sem UDIYM ‘@31urlenc ay) Jo SLLLI] 33 03 Juensing

(. SIuBWzIBY, au) (I1e)..) 8V JUSAB.010l bpojoiny
ey pue (,850,) Auedwod ysipams e ‘gy BulpjoH 95D usamieq
£T0Z J3quacag Qf UD OjUl paiajul sjuswsalbe 3es pue aseydind
oMy Jo padsar up (e9ueien, au3) aaqueienb e pepiold Auedwod
Iy} eyl pausiigeiss am ‘suonebiseaul Jno Jo 9sinod ayy buung

uayepapun aq 03 )iom 3an3nd
SNOILYOILISIANI

ponad Bupiedad ayy Budnp uaxEIPpUN YoM
SNOILVOILSIANI

"(Bupodas Aloymels oy uopippe ul) sjeldoidde uaym
pue se uoiepinbi ayy jo ssauboud ay3 uc Joypald Buucnned ayy o3 Moday
pue wiep Jieyy buiwiaouod Joyipaln Buuonied syl uim asiel o] snuQuod

}I0M JO B|NPaYdS
{uopepinbin up) pajiwi udwdoPAsq J2ALIQ )E12[IDY




'sButpasdo.d jusnbasqns Aue aoipnlid o)
Uysim Jou pjnom am se ‘abels sy Je Jayuing JUsWeD o3 sn 4oy ajeudoudde
ag Jou pnom 3 ‘vodas siyy yo swiny ayy je Bulobuo S JopeW SIYY SY

*SIODI|OS INO JO DIUEISISSE
BU3 YIm PRUIPISUOD 3 (|IM ‘SI0NPIL O JYBUSq AN 3yl pue sapled piyy
Jsuiebe (s)wiep jenualod Jo sjusw ayy ‘suopebiseaul Jno Jo sBuipuly ay |

'sijeye s,Auedwon ay) ol sauinbus
ino Jo aouanbasuod g se Bujsue sionew Jaylo pue ‘Alelsusf ssanp
Jno Jo abieydsip Sy Ul JSISSE pue SSIAPE 0} Pa1ONJISUl aue SI031D1j0S

UM E3IZpuUn ag 01 HI0M ainng
NOILLVYOILIT ANY 1¥D3I]

potiad Buntodal By} DuLInp USYEUBPUN HIOM
NOILLVOILIT ANV Tv93a1 9

‘seuedwo) Jo Jensibay
SUl Yum uoneuswinzop Weazpl aul Buly pue BuilsiuaApe A103Mels
‘sBunjeaw |eur) Bujuaauod ‘sispjoyaness Jo) spodal euy Bunedasd apnpoul
[ SIL] "SO1J0 WO DSBIR) J1I9u3 uieqo 03 ($)SI9pjoy BD1Y0 ay3 Joy pue
250(0 e 03 9se2 aY) bulg 0} Japio Ul Sluawainbal Alonels ayy yim [esp o1

JUNGIOR JUBG 1220| € 124900 0) PoAISIDI UDDQ SeY uoues
SS3|UN JUNODY SSIAISS ADUSAJOSUT B3 0juf pled 3 ISNL PaAiadaL Spuny [y

‘palinbal se ajApe X2] %39S 'paunbal se xey Juswiwodde 3sod yyim Buesg

HIOML 4O INPILYDS
(uonzepinbin ur) pajiu] Juawdo|daaaq taALIQ 9]RIF[IDY



Uodsy ssaibold Sioiepinb] sy
{uonepinbr ux) pawin waldoEASg JaAlIq S)BISRIY

juauiujodde ,s109epinby] 813 20u1s AjpARERINWND pue popad 21j3 10} sjuaWBSINGSIP pue S)S02 WD ,S10)epInbi] Y3 Jo spejeq

a xipuaddy




Padinaut sem 3503 ay) aw)y ays je Juyj|easud
2121 JYWH 23 1e padlieya s adeaypy

610T/L0/10 PN

5198 |ejoL pueis) .

[+[1F3:74 fuadoid

0Z'LEE sa|qewinsuoy) Jajnduwios

] auoydsia ] ajgow

0002 Bujpuog

£L'49 |eJauagy/saupung

Mw.mv mou_em.mﬂ_mohm__ $61-05L S21-6ZL SL1-521 uoddng g |euoissajoid Jaiunp

866 yoieag Auedwoy 09E-622 ge2-002 S62-002 |eUDIS SO 4 JBUIO

29'v8 Buisiuaapy GBP-S8E GOF-OFE G9v-ove sjoang 7 siebeueyy

1 foBejen $65-G6F SYS-0SF S6%-05F Jaupe 7 J8xe; Juauuioddy

Fonjep 6TOZAC IST LTOT AL ST 9TOZABW ST apeig
610Z dunr 6L 91 9L0Z aunr 07 wouy sa)ed N0 abieyD dy4
pouad ay} 10} SludwWasIngsig

57992 S2 02128 S0'§61 0Ll LD 0z L1 089 SinoH pejoy,

96 0vZ G pee SE'L sel Justuuiodde Js04 - 1 YAMXEL

268°/6T 00 0EY L 08’y 0g ¥ o5 g saljljewlod uswijuioddy

£0 00¢ 050105 0. 94 0g'sl 051 sfunsan /Bunioday Aomes

0Q 648 0oL oz o 020 |esguag) - sousdwic ACIMEIS

00 562 08 LFy 050 0$ 0 Lyaixv ] Wddy isog

zLese 9.'186'9 89'€Z 8Lz 0L 050 asuenduton oymes

SLy0E 00'L¥S'y g6 ¥l [ArAR go ¢ oL’y suonebysaay| - [eha7

00 0¥ 00 58 520 520 saunbui3z yoao

00 22 05 ¥89'91 0s gf 004t 0225 oe v siopn AojeBisanu|

[t 4 0g'91e'L2 0L'88 oLl or'ze [irA) oL uonebnsau|

05°05¢ 00 L0 0oz 05 1 050 siojIpei)-|eba

QL'962 00 689' 0z 6l 0c 9L 1A 06 0 5J0)paID painaasupny

zrioe . boosg's 0Z'12 082l o'z o'l sio)paID

£0 {2t o'o8y's 115 54 ir g ¥4 oL'e uoiesiieay jesse-phan

05°Z8Y 00 98¢ 080 0z o 080 uoiesieay jassy

6C'92¢ 00'998'L ol've oz [\f A4 uones||eay yossy

1 60¢ 0D ¥EG 5L} a0t SL0 Buuueq pue Abajeng

L1982 05TiL aLe ag'e oo dim pue say

S5 12e 05€20'S J6¢Z 51 02 siz UDBASIUIWPY [BIBUaD

00'ste 05ecl 5’0 05 0 fBlsUss) - Butuncooy asen

50 LOg 05'495'¢ g8l [ 09l oLl MIADY PUE |CIUCT 3589

rLil o0o'oZ} 0L0 coo QLo Buuncooy ase)

00 002 00 02 ate 0l ¢ Buluue|d 8 uwipy

0T8T 00°0120} 9oy 09'0 0S¢t 0t's [*] % Bujuue|y pue uopessu|wpy

F31ey Ay abetany

3
1505 710

SN0 [FI0 | G W ICUDISSIO L4 JONINE

Hodai ys00 pouad - Yoday B oI5 ddd

IELLISSA0Id IO

S40)224N

1 suafieucyy

ssauped
1 sJ9%E ] Juaujumoddy

6L0Z 3UNF §E ©1 9102 8UNI OZ PaLad ay} &) pabI2yd Sl
(uonepinby u)) panw)7 uawdoj@aag Jasg sjelajasdy



P3LINSUL Sea 3503 341 3w 343 3e Buijieasad
1.1 DYAH 913 je padieys s| s3esiy

95°69 1230l puels

ommv suouds mémm_mwi SBL-05H s/1-52h $.1-5Z1 voddng ¥ [EUOISSAI0IE Jolun

Mm o4 Mmo__EWm E__u oye-GZZ S62-00Z S82-002 |elcissaoid Jagl0

VAL abejsod SBP-GBE gor-ove Sop-0pe sJ0)0alI] / siebieuepy

) faofizen S65-G6P Gp5-0SP S6t-0St Jaled 7 Jeve; JuaLuioddy

Janjea ELOZARAIST 1107 ABA 15T 91Oz AR IST apeig
6102 3uUnr 61 01 gLOZ 2unf (7 wiey sa1ed Jno sbieyd Jdud
pouad ay) 10} SJUBWESINGSI]

L1862 S.858°LL 0468 o0 G€'GE S0'L 062 SINOH [ejel

00642 SZ 86 SE0 SE'D wawiuiodde 150d - 1vaxelL

§2'962 ST FER'L GL9 066 520 sbuieayy /Buoday Aoimels

00’62 0$'0€6'1 059 529 qz'¢ aoueydwoy Licimels

8¢'08C SZ'9e0'tL 0% ¥ 0t 050 suonednsany| - (efan

$9'2.2 05°€or 0Ll oF'L 0e'0 MIopA AojeBisaaul

06'EPT SL'66¥') 0z'9 or's 080 uopebysanu|

00 §+§ 0s Z/2 as0 050 sioppauD-lebis

00'SPS 05°2L2 050 05'0 sloypaln

gl vZe 00'€40'9 0.8 089l 06 | uonesieay Jesse-jefis]

00 G862 00 65 ozo 020 uoNesSI[2ay 19SSy

bal 49 00'ZEL'9 0831 0Lk 08’} uayesyesy 1assy

0D G662 00 69 0Zo oz o Buluueid pue ABajeis

9 €le 05 LLL ] ] LUOHBNSIUIIPY [B13U35)

g€ 9/¢2 058t GF 2 S6 S 050 M3IARY pUE [0JUO]) 858D

08 Z6L 0069 o or 0 Bujjunoooy sseD

ze'99z 00°v20°T 08'L wo 0L'D 050 Bupuue|g pue uoyessULIPY

3 21Ty AlY abeaasy sinay [vog Hoddng g [rumssa)o iy Joiune |PUOISSE01d A0 sioldang ) slobouey  sioupEd

f8aanE] Ju uleddy

6L0Z 8UNT 61 0] 8107 SUNT 0Z PoLISd 9U) 10) PeBIBYD BI|
{uonepinbin up) penwst Juswdo|aaeq Jaal(] Blei8|822Y

8102/L0/1L0 PojULd Hoda; 1500 polad - Yoday 6 dIS d¥d



Adjod Juswasingsip pue sajel Jno abieyod s,A10SIAPY dud

3 xipuaddy




FRP ADVISORY LLP (“"FRP ADVISORY")

HOURLY CHARGE OUT RATES

Charge out rates

Grade £ /hour
From 1 May From 1 May From 1 May
2019 2017 2016
Appointment taker/Partner 495-585 450-545 495
Managers/Directors 395-495 340-465 340-465
Other Professional 225-340 200-295 200-295
Junior Professional/Support 150-340 125-175 125-175

Time costs are maintained on computerised records of all time spend on the administration of each case. Matters
dealt with during the assignment are dealt with by different members of staff depending on the level of complexity
and experience required. Time is charged to the case in maximum of six minute units. Charge-out rates are based
on individual expertise, qualification and grade. The costs of the firm’s support staff are not directly charged to the
estate unless dealing with directly identifiable case specific matters. Charge out rates are reviewed at least annually,
details of FRP Advisory charge out rates applicable to this assignment are set out above.

Further information can be found in the Creditors” Guide to Fees which you can access using the following link
http: //www.frpadvisory.com/fees-quide.html. Alternatively, a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you on
request.

On occasions it may be necessary to change the rates applicable to the work undertaken and if this occurs during
the period of the assignment this will be notified to creditors as part of the normal reporting procedures.

DISBURSEMENT POLICY
Disbursements are expenses met by and reimbursed to an office hoider in connection with an insolvency appointment.

There are two types of disbursements; direct disbursements (known as Category 1) and indirect disbursements
(known as Category 2).

Category 1 disbursements:

These are payments to independent third parties where there is specific expenditure directly referable to the
appontment in question, these include but are not limited to such items as case advertising, storage, bonding,

searches, insurance.
Category 1 disbursements can be drawn without prior approval
Category 2 disbursements

These are expenses that are directly referable to the appointment in question but not to a payment to an independent
third party. With the exception of mileage FRP Advisory do not charge category 2 disbursements.

Mileage payments made for expenses relating to the use of private vehicles for business travel, which is directly
attributable to the insclvency estate, are paid by FRP Advisory at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at the
time the mileage was incurred, at the time of this report this is 45p per mile.

Category 2 disbursements require prior approval In the same manner as an office holder’s remuneration.



Joday sssubolg s10)epInbi ayL
(uogepinbrt ul) payILU JUSWAOEABE JIAILQ SJRISJDDY

-

"9{qRIDA0TRI S| [ YA 2BYM YA SpN|IXa saunby ||y (1)

SoI0N/
158'c9 8/T'vT jejol
9cHs 292’ 5354 [eba
97 88 sabueys yuey
028T - UOREISUNWSS S,J9A1I909Y [BISILO
198 0L Sjusluesingsip S19pjoH 83140
044'28 658'T1 (S3500 BluI]) UoKRIBUNWSI SISPIOH 310

E; F sasuadxg
6T0T @unr 61 6T0Z dung 61
0} 0} poliad
poliad sanenwing
6T0Z 9unf 61
papua pouad ay) 10} sasuadxs jo Juswalels
{uonzepinbiy ur) paywi uwidoRAaQ 19AH(Q 3813320y

POLI3d 3Y3 Ul paLInow sasuadxd Jo JuatUe}S

4 xipudddy




